

The agreement relating to the acquisition of Acque Potabili S.p.A.'s residual water service branch has been signed.

Reggio Emilia, 30 December 2016 – Following and executing the resolution approved by the Board of Directors of IREN S.p.A on 6 December 2016, today its subsidiary IRETI S.p.A. has signed the agreement involving the acquisition of the business branch composed of the integrated water service concessions, owned by Acque Potabili S.p.A., relating mainly to the North-West of the Country. Group IREN already indirectly owns a 44.92% stake in Acque Potabili S.p.A. through IRETI.

The acquisition will be effective starting from 1st January 2017

The above-mentioned operation, involving Acque Potabili S.p.A. as a counterparty, is to be considered as a related party transaction of minor significance according to the Regulation adopted by *CONSOB* with resolution No. 17221 – 12 March 2010, not coming under any of the exclusion clauses provided for by the Internal Regulation approved by IREN's Board of Directors. The operation was treated as established by art. 8 of the internal regulation involving operation with related parties.

<u>Gruppo Iren</u>

Pictures

Investor Relations area

Iren Overview

Investor Relations Giulio Domma Tel. + 39 0521.248410 investor.relations@gruppoiren.it Media Relations Paolo Colombo Tel. + 39 011.5549175 Cell. + 39 348.2206005 paolobartolomeo.colombo@gruppoiren.it Barabino & Partners Tel. +39 02 72023535 Giovanni Vantaggi + 39 328 8317379 g.vantaggi@barabino.it